# OP \$65.00 1048153

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM538420

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON, THE		10/27/1989	Unknown:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JASON INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	411 East Wisconsin Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1048153	MARABOND
Registration Number:	1041359	MARATEX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142975370

**Email:** shaines@foley.com, IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Julie McGinnis

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Julie A. McGinnis

SIGNATURE:
/Julie A. McGinnis/

DATE SIGNED:
08/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certified Copy of Release of Security Agreement 0684-0679#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006737 FRAME: 0811

### RELEASE OF COLLATERAL PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jason Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as \*Jason\*), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 411 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milvaukee, Wisconsin and The First National Bank of Boston (hereinafter referred to as the "Bank"), having its principal place of business at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts, are parties to that certain Collateral Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Assignment dated as of January 8, 1986 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Jason granted, conveyed and assigned to the Bank a security interest in all of Jason's right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including without limitation the United States trademarks and trademark applications shown in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 1986 on Reel 0534, Frame 088 through Frame 144;

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to release and reassign its entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the above-referenced trademarks and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Jason and good and valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases all security interests, and reconveys and reassigns unto Jason its entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the above-referenced trademarks and trademark applications, including any rights of action and recovery for past infringement of said trademarks, and in, to and under any and all renewals and other extensions of said trademarks. Such reconveyance and reassignment is without recourse and without any warranty or representation whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers on this Z/ii day of October, 1989.

[Seal]

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006737 FRAME: 0812** 

**RECORDED: 08/27/2019**